

## SIX Swiss Exchange message no. 30/2019

Subject	Amendment to the Rule Book of SIX Swiss Exchange Ltd	
Category	Regulations	
Authorized by	Christian Müller, Head Surveillance & Enforcement, SIX Exchange Regulation Ltd Katja Zehnder, Deputy Head Member & CRM Services, SIX Swiss Exchange Ltd	
Pages	1	
Date	12.06.2019	Information

Content of this message:

- Publication of the amended Rule Book

SIX Swiss Exchange Ltd hereby informs participants about the publication of the amendment to the Rule Book of SIX Swiss Exchange Ltd regarding the **removal of the arbitration clause** in Section 27 (2) of the Rule Book of SIX Swiss Exchange Ltd.

With the entry into force of the **new Rules of Arbitration** for the Court of Arbitration of SIX Group Ltd (see <u>SIX Swiss</u> <u>Exchange message no. 29/2019</u>), the amended Rule Book of SIX Swiss Exchange Ltd will also enter into force on **1 July 2019**. The revised Rule Book can be downloaded from the SIX Swiss Exchange Ltd website via the following link:

https://www.six-group.com/exchanges/participants/regulation/rules\_regs\_en.html

A detailed list of the revisions to the Rule Book of SIX Swiss Exchange Ltd can be found under the following link on the SIX Swiss Exchange Ltd website: <u>https://www.six-group.com/exchanges/participants/regulation/revisions/rule\_book\_en.html</u>

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Member & CRM Services:

**Phone:** +41 58 399 2473

E-mail: <u>member.services@six-group.com</u>

Links to SIX Swiss Exchange:

www.six-group.com | Member Section | Forms | Rules | Directives